
To 

Sir, 

1 

5. No. 

2 
3 

4. 

5. 

Sub: Regarding forwarding of applications for Type writing test in rlo Jr. Assistants. 

6 

No.F.14(3)/1/2025/TTIS-II/ 805-804 

7. 

With reference to your letter No. F.20(66)/Trg.(E)Type 
Test/53/2025/CD 

033794610/529 dated 03.04.2025 on the subject cited above, I am directed to forward 

herewith 33 application forms (in original) in continuation to this office letters of even No. 

447-449 dated 25.04.2025. 546-548 dated 08.05.2025 and 634-636 dated 20.05.2025 in 

respect of Jr. Assistants for appearing in type writing test to be conducted as per the 

schedule provided vide the letter under reference. The particulars of the candidates are 

given below: 

9 

10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 

14. 

15 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 
20. 

21. 

22. 

The AIT (Exam), 

23. 

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 

Department of Training & Technical Education, 

Govt. of NCT of Delhi, 

Muni Maya Ram Marg, Pitampura, 

(Examination Branch) New Delhi-110034 

|KHURSHEED ALAM 

LATEEF KHAN 

Name of the Official 

(Sh./Smt./Ms.) 

|APARNA RAO 

PRADEEP 

SAJAN 

NEERAJ KUMAR KAUSHIK 

SATYENDRA SAH 

MAN MOHAN 

GAUTAM 

|HIMANSHU 

NEELAM KUMARI 

DEEPA 
SONI 

SERVICES DEPARTMENT (III) 

5'H LEVEL, B WING, DELHI SECRETARIAT 

I.P. ESTATE, NEW DELHÊ-110002. 

JAIVIR SINGH 

HIMANSHU 

|SANDHAYA KUMARI 
LALIT KUMAR MANJHI 

SUSHANT 

HEMANT RAWAT 

JATIN SHIWAN 

SANDEEP SAGAR 
KRISHNA MEHTO 

HEMLATA SHARMA 

D.0.B. 

20-10-1985 

20-07-1981 

08-07-1999 
05-03-1989 

13-07-1982 

10-06-1993 

20-04-1994 

29-04-1994 

11-03-2002 

23-06-1992 

06-07-1998 

22-06-1982 

01-04-1985 

04-05-1983 

27-08-2000 

15-05-1986 

20-01-1984 

23-02-2001 

14-06-1994 

09-08-2001 

06-12-1992 

10-07-1994 

27-05-1990 

1/2 

Deptt. 

BH 

BH 
EDN 
EDN 
EDN 
EDN 
EDN 
EDN 
EDN 
EDN 

EDN 
EDN 
EDN 
EDN 
EDN 
EDN 
EDN 
EDN 

EDN 
EDN 
EDN 

Dated: 

EDN 

o9f06(2s 

EDN 

Medium 

ENGLISH 

ENGLISH 

ENGLISH 

ENGLISH 

ENGLISH 

ENGLISH 

ENGLISH 

ENGLISH 

ENGLISH 

ENGLISH 

ENGLISH 

ENGLISH 

ENGLISH 

ENGLISH 

ENGLISH 

ENGLISH 

ENGLISH 

ENGLISH 

ENGLISH 
ENGLISH 

ENGLISH 

ENGLISH 

ENGLISH 



24. 
25. 

26. 
27. 

28. 
29. 
30. 

31. 

32. 

33. 

AMIT KUMAR 

SUSHILA 

SANDEEP 

JYOTI SHEKHAWAT 

SHILPI KUMARI 
RAHUL KUMAR 

ABHIMANYU SINGH 
UMESH KUMAR 

GAURAV ARYA 

ISHAN PANDIT 

Encl: As above. 

No.F.14(3)/1/2025/TTIS-III/ 

29-01-1986 

04-03-1983 

15-01-1997 

19-03-1991 

07-03-1986 

08-05-1991 

31-08-1992 

29-06-1981 

04-09-1989 

04-08-1984 

1. The concerned Head of Department, GNCT of Delhi. 

EDN 
EDN 

2/2 

EDN 
EDN 

EDN 
EDN 
EDN 
EDN 

EDN 
NHMC 

Copy forvwarded to the following for information and further necessary action: 

Dated: 

ENGLISH 
ENGLISH 
ENGLISH 
ENGLISH 
ENGLISH 
ENGLISH 
ENGLISH 
ENGLISH 
ENGLISH 
ENGLISH 

(Praveen Kumar) 
Section Officer (S-I1) 

Yours faithfully, 

o9loG| 25 

2. The Section Officer (Co-ord.), Services Department with the request to upload this 
letter on the official website of Services Department. 

(Praveen Kumar) 
Section Officer (S-lI) 
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