GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI SERVICES DEPARTMENT (III) 5[™] LEVEL, B WING, DELHI SECRETARIAT I.P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI-110002.

No.F.14(3)/1/2025/TT/S-III/ 805-807

Dated:- 09/06/25

To

The AIT (Exam), Department of Training & Technical Education, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Muni Maya Ram Marg, Pitampura, (Examination Branch) New Delhi-110034

Sub: Regarding forwarding of applications for Type writing test in r/o Jr. Assistants.

Sir,

With reference to your letter No. F.20(66)/Trg.(E)/Type Test/53/2025/CD-033794610/529 dated 03.04.2025 on the subject cited above, I am directed to forward herewith 33 application forms (in original) in continuation to this office letters of even No. 447-449 dated 25.04.2025, 546-548 dated 08.05.2025 and 634-636 dated 20.05.2025 in respect of Jr. Assistants for appearing in type writing test to be conducted as per the schedule provided vide the letter under reference. The particulars of the candidates are given below:

	pelow.			
- No	Name of the Official	D.O.B.	Deptt.	Medium
. No.	(Sh./Smt./Ms.)	20-10-1985	ВН	ENGLISH
1.	KHURSHEED ALAM	20-07-1981	ВН	ENGLISH
2.	LATEEF KHAN	08-07-1999	EDN	ENGLISH
3.	APARNA RAO	05-03-1989	EDN	ENGLISH
4.	PRADEEP	13-07-1982	EDN	ENGLISH
5.	NEERAJ KUMAR KAUSHIK	10-06-1993	EDN	ENGLISH
6.	SAJAN		EDN	ENGLISH
7.	SATYENDRA SAH	20-04-1994	EDN	ENGLISH
8.	MAN MOHAN	29-04-1994	EDN	ENGLISH
9.	GAUTAM	11-03-2002	EDN	ENGLISH
10.	HIMANSHU	23-06-1992	EDN	ENGLISH
11.	NEELAM KUMARI	06-07-1998	EDN	ENGLISH
12.	DEEPA	22-06-1982	EDN	ENGLISH
13.	SONI	01-04-1985		ENGLISH
14.	JAIVIR SINGH	04-05-1983	EDN	ENGLISH
15.	HIMANSHU	27-08-2000	EDN	ENGLISH
16.	SANDHAYA KUMARI	15-05-1986	EDN	
17.	LALIT KUMAR MANJHI	20-01-1984	EDN	ENGLISH
18.	SUSHANT	23-02-2001	EDN	ENGLISH
19.	HEMANT RAWAT	14-06-1994	EDN	ENGLISH
20.	JATIN SHIWAN	09-08-2001	EDN	ENGLISH
21.	SANDEEP SAGAR	06-12-1992	EDN	ENGLISH
22.	KRISHNA MEHTO	10-07-1994	EDN	ENGLISH
22.	HEMLATA SHARMA	27-05-1990	EDN	ENGLISH

24. AMIT KUMAR 29-01-1663 EDN ENGLISH 25. SUSHILA 15-01-1997 EDN ENGLISH 26. SANDEEP 19-03-1991 EDN ENGLISH 27. JYOTI SHEKHAWAT 07-03-1986 EDN ENGLISH 28. SHILPI KUMARI 08-05-1991 EDN ENGLISH 29. RAHUL KUMAR 31-08-1992 EDN ENGLISH 30. ABHIMANYU SINGH 31-08-1992 EDN ENGLISH 31. UMESH KUMAR 29-06-1981 EDN ENGLISH 32. GAURAV ARYA 04-09-1989 EDN ENGLISH 33. ISHAN PANDIT 04-08-1984 NHMC ENGLISH			29-01-1986	EDN	ENGLISH
25. SUSHILA 15-01-1997 EDN ENGLISH 26. SANDEEP 19-03-1991 EDN ENGLISH 27. JYOTI SHEKHAWAT 07-03-1986 EDN ENGLISH 28. SHILPI KUMARI 08-05-1991 EDN ENGLISH 29. RAHUL KUMAR 31-08-1992 EDN ENGLISH 30. ABHIMANYU SINGH 31-08-1992 EDN ENGLISH 31. UMESH KUMAR 29-06-1981 EDN ENGLISH 32. GAURAV ARYA 04-09-1989 EDN ENGLISH 32. GAURAV ARYA 04-08-1984 NHMC ENGLISH	24	AMIT KUMAR		EDN	ENGLISH
26. SANDEEP 19-03-1991 EDN ENGLISH 27. JYOTI SHEKHAWAT 07-03-1986 EDN ENGLISH 28. SHILPI KUMARI 08-05-1991 EDN ENGLISH 29. RAHUL KUMAR 31-08-1992 EDN ENGLISH 30. ABHIMANYU SINGH 29-06-1981 EDN ENGLISH 31. UMESH KUMAR 29-06-1981 EDN ENGLISH 32. GAURAV ARYA 04-09-1989 EDN ENGLISH 04-08-1984 NHMC ENGLISH				EDN	ENGLISH
27. JYOTI SHEKHAWAT 19-03-13-1 EDN ENGLISH 28. SHILPI KUMARI 07-03-1986 EDN ENGLISH 29. RAHUL KUMAR 08-05-1991 EDN ENGLISH 30. ABHIMANYU SINGH 31-08-1992 EDN ENGLISH 31. UMESH KUMAR 29-06-1981 EDN ENGLISH 32. GAURAV ARYA 04-09-1989 EDN ENGLISH 32. GAURAV ARYA 04-08-1984 NHMC ENGLISH				EDN	ENGLISH
28. SHILPI KUMARI 07-05-10-0 EDN ENGLISH 29. RAHUL KUMAR 31-08-1992 EDN ENGLISH 30. ABHIMANYU SINGH 29-06-1981 EDN ENGLISH 31. UMESH KUMAR 29-06-1981 EDN ENGLISH 32. GAURAV ARYA 04-09-1989 EDN ENGLISH 32. GAURAV ARYA 04-08-1984 NHMC ENGLISH		JYOTI SHEKHAWAT		EDN	-
29. RAHUL KUMAR 08-03-100 T 30. ABHIMANYU SINGH 31-08-1992 EDN ENGLISH 31. UMESH KUMAR 29-06-1981 EDN ENGLISH 32. GAURAV ARYA 04-09-1989 EDN ENGLISH 04-08-1984 NHMC ENGLISH				EDN	
30. ABHIMANYU SINGH 31-00-1002 31. UMESH KUMAR 29-06-1981 EDN ENGLISH 32. GAURAV ARYA 04-09-1989 EDN ENGLISH 04-08-1984 NHMC ENGLISH	29.			EDN	
31. UMESH KUMAR 32. GAURAV ARYA 04-09-1989 04-08-1984 NHMC ENGLISH	30.			EDN	
32. GAURAV ARYA 04-09-1300 NHMC ENGLISH	31.				
	32.	GAURAV ARYA			
	33.	ISHAN PANDIT	04-08-1984	141 11010	LINOLIGIT

Yours faithfully,

Encl: As above.

(Praveen Kumar)
Section Officer (S-III)

No.F.14(3)/1/2025/TT/S-III/ 805-807

Dated:- 09/06/25

Copy forwarded to the following for information and further necessary action:

1. The concerned Head of Department, GNCT of Delhi.

2. The Section Officer (Co-ord.), Services Department with the request to upload this letter on the official website of Services Department.

(Praveen Kumar) Section Officer (S-III)